COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES 118th Congress Disclosure Form As required by and provided for in House Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5)

Committee on Natural Resources, Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources January 31, 2024, 2:00 PM

For Individuals:

Name: Address: Email Address: Phone Number:

* * * * *

For Witnesses Representing Organizations:

Name: Rich Haddock Name of Organization(s) You are Representing at the Hearing: Barrick Gold Corporation Business Address: 310 South Main Street, Suite 1150, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 Business Email Address: Business Phone Number:

* * * * *

For Nongovernment Witnesses ONLY:

1. Please attach/include current curriculum vitae or resume. Inserted as page 3 to this disclosure.

2. Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) related to the subject matter of the hearing that were received in the current year and previous two calendar years by you or the organization(s) you represent at this hearing, including the source and amount of each grant or contract.

None.

3. Please list any contracts or payments originating with a foreign government related to the subject matter of the hearing that were received in the current year and previous two calendar years by you or the organization(s) you represent at this hearing, including the amount and country of origin of each contract or payment.

None.

4. Please disclose whether you are a fiduciary (including, but not limited to, a director, officer, advisor, or resident agent) of any organization or entity that has an interest in the subject matter of the hearing.

I am a Senior Advisor to Barrick Gold Corporation.

5. Please list any current or pending litigation against the Federal government to which you or your organization is a party. Please disclose as applicable case name, docket number, the court, and subject matter of the litigation.

Barrick Gold of North America, Inc. is an Intervenor Defendant in *Earthworks, et al. vs. Department of the Interior, et.al* Case No. 20-5382, D.C. Circuit. The case involves a challenge to certain BLM regulations regarding mining claims. The company's and other intervenor defendants' positions are aligned with the Department of the Interior's position.

Orutsararmiut Native Council et al. v. U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, et al., 3:23-cv-00071-SLG (D. Ak). This lawsuit relates to permitting of the Donlin Gold Project in Alaska. The United States Department of the Interior and Bureau of Land Management are also defendants (as well as certain federal officials acting in their official capacities). Donlin Gold LLC, which is owned 50% by Barrick Gold U.S. Inc., Calista Corporation, which is a Native Alaska corporation formed pursuant to the Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act, and the State of Alaska are intervenor defendants.